09-21-1998



PTO/PCT Rec'd 29 JUN 1998 09/043123

Form PTO-1595 100833934 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. P564-8004 Date: June 29, 1998		
6-29-98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Rainer HAAS, (2) Stefan ODENBREIT, (3) Thomas F. MEYER, (4) André BLUM, (5) Iréne CORTHESY-THEULAZ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Zur Förderung Der Wissenschaften E.V., Berlin Address: Hofgartenstrasse 2, D-80539 München Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yesxx No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:(1)&(2) 6/3/98, (3) 6/2/98, (4)&(5) 6/8/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043,123 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP Street Address:Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. /1993 RIBLEst c000000000000000000000000000000000000	June 29, 1998 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0887

Docket No: P564-8004

U S serial Number 09/043,123

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Zur Förderung Der Wissenschaften E.V., Berlin Hofgartenstrasse 2, D-80539 München Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

NEW ADHESI	invention entitled: N FROM HELICOBACTER PYLORI	
	for Letters Patent of the United States	s was executed on even date
*filed on	, Serial No.	
(Nikaido, Marm code, serial number an	nelstein, Murray & Oram LLP is hereby d/or filing date hereon, when known)	authorized to insert the series
and all Letters Patent of continuation, division, or terms for which the	of the United States to be obtained there renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin same may be granted.	for on said application or any ation thereof for the full term
any continuing, divisio	rees to execute all papers necessary in conal, reissue or reexamination application connection with such applications as AS	ns thereof and also to execute
litigation, or other legal continuation, division, issued thereon and to	rees to execute all papers necessary in configuration of proceeding which may be declared concreissue or reexamination thereof or Le cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every wand proceeding with such interference	erning this application or any etters Patent or reissue patent ray possible in obtaining and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.		
Rainer HAAS	(SIGNATURE)	× 3.6.98 (DATE)
Stefan ODENBREIT	× S. Octalia / (SIGNATURE)	× 3.6.98 (DATE)
Thomas F. MEYER	SIGNATURE)	× 2 6 98
André BLUM	× (SIGNATURE)	$\frac{\times 8098}{\text{(DATE)}}$
Irène CORTHESY-TH	× 10	× 8.06.98 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0888